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TROUSERS

BSO15T
Reflective Polycotton
Ballistic Trousers

Sizes: 78 - 48, Reqular Legs

& 307-48" for Long Legs

Carton Qty: 40

Fabric: 65% Polyester 35% Cotton
Weight: 245gsm

Features: EN388: 2003. Made of
245gsm B5/35 Polycotton fabric with
EN388: 2003 tested Nylon ballistic
material on outside of legs, from
ankle to thigh; Reliable protection

& functionality; Front zip fly with
concealed hook and bar fastening;
Waistband with five belt loops;
elastication at both sides of waist
for freedom & comfart; 2 side swing
pockets & 1 rear jetted hip pocket;
two 5em width reflective bands on
the hottom of each leg to enhance the
visibility; hallistic nylon panels on the
outer legs offer maximum protection
against glass, tin cans and other
dangerous materials; suitability. Ideal
for local authorities and councils,
refuse workers, security guards etc.

Black Navy

Size
Waist To Fit (Ins)
Waist To Fit (cms)
A/CH/DE/IT
ESP/BE/NL
FR

XS
28

42
38
38

30
76
44
40
40

32
80
45
42
42

34
a8
48
44
44

36
92
a0
44/48
46

38
96
92
46
48

L XL XL 2XL 2XL E)
38/40  40/42  42/44  A4/46  4B/4B  48/50
96/101 100/108 108/112 112/116 116/124 124/128

54 56 58 60 62 64

48 50 52 54 56 58

50 52 54 56 58 60
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