## **TROUSERS**

## **BS015T**Reflective Polycotton Ballistic Trousers

**Sizes:** 28 - 48, Regular Legs & 30"-48" for Long Legs

Carton Qty: 40

Fabric: 65% Polyester 35% Cotton

Weight: 245gsm

Features: EN388: 2003. Made of  $245 gsm \ 65/35 \ Polycotton \ fabric \ with$ EN388: 2003 tested Nylon ballistic material on outside of legs, from ankle to thigh; Reliable protection & functionality; Front zip fly with concealed hook and bar fastening; Waistband with five belt loops; elastication at both sides of waist for freedom & comfort; 2 side swing pockets & 1 rear jetted hip pocket; two 5cm width reflective bands on the bottom of each leg to enhance the visibility; ballistic nylon panels on the outer legs offer maximum protection against glass, tin cans and other dangerous materials; suitability. Ideal for local authorities and councils, refuse workers, security guards etc.









Size	ZX	S	S	М	М	L	L	XL	XL	2XL	2XL	ЗXL
Waist To Fit (Ins)	28	30	32	34	36	38	38/40	40/42	42/44	44/46	46/48	48/50
Waist To Fit (cms)	72	76	80	88	92	96	96/101	100/108	108/112	112/116	116/124	124/128
A/CH/DE/IT	42	44	46	48	50	52	54	56	58	60	62	64
ESP/BE/NL	38	40	42	44	44/46	46	48	50	52	54	56	58
FR	38	40	42	44	46	48	50	52	54	56	58	60